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State Executive Branch

107 North Main Street
Concord, NH 03301
24 Messenger St.
Lebanon, NH 03766

Governor Kelly Ayotte

Executive Council  Karen Hill

(603) 271-2121

(603) 271-3632;

(603) 252-2542

Kelly.a.ayotte@governor.nh.gov Rep

karenliothill@gmail.com Dem 2

Federal Delegation

506 Hart Senate Office Building

Jeanne Shaheen Washington, DC 20510

US Senate

324 Hart Senate Office Building

US Senate Washington, DC 20510

Maggie Hassan

223 Cannon House Office Bldg.

US Representative
P Washington, DC 20515

Maggie Goodlander

State Legislators

(202) 224-2841

(202) 224-3324

(202) 225-5206

Victor_Goetz@shaheen.senate.gov (Health Leg
Assist); Elizabeth_mcKenna@shaheen.senate.gov

D
(NH Outreach); em
Scheduler_Shaheen@shaheen.senate.gov
jasmine_masand@hassan.senate.gov (Health Leg
Dir); Pamela_Walsh@hassan.senate.gov; Dem

Catherine_George@hassan.senate.gov (Scheduler);
Scheduling@hassan.senate.gov

laura.gerrard@mail.house.gov (Chief of Staff);
vincy.fok@mail.house.gov (Scheduler); Dem 2
heather.painter@mail.house.gov (Leg. Director)

State House, Room 302
107 North Main Street
Concord, NH 03301
State House, Room 107
107 North Main Street
Concord, NH 03301

Senator Daniel Innis

Senator David Rochefort

Legislative Office Building, Room 102-A
33 North State Street
Concord, NH 03301

Senator Suzanne Prentiss

State House, Room 117
107 North Main Street
Concord, NH 03301
167 Reservoir Road
Plymouth, NH 03264
280 Burnt Hill Road
Orange, NH 03741

363 Thornton Gore Road
Thornton, NH 03285
PO Box 1267

Campton, NH 03223
PO Box 879

Lincoln, NH 03251

Senator Timothy Lang

Representative Bill Bolton

Representative Donald McFarlane
Representative Heather Baldwin
Representative Janet Lucas

Representative Jerry Stringham

Source: New Hampshire Hospital Association
Contact: Ben Bradley, VP, State Government Relations (bbradley@nhha.org or 603-415-4254)

(603) 271-2609

(603) 271-8631

(603) 271-3091

(603) 271-2117

(603) 236-1812

(603) 523-7412

(603) 239-2310

Daniel.Innis@gc.nh.gov Finance* Rep 7
david.rochefort@gc.nh.gov Health and Human Services* Rep 1
Suzanne.Prentiss@gc.nh.gov Transportation Dem 5
Timothy.Lang@gc.nh.gov Finance Rep 2
Bill.Bolton@gc.nh.gov Ways and Means Dem Grafton 8
Donald.McFarlane@gc.nh.gov Judiciary Rep Grafton 18

Resources, Recreation and
Heather.Baldwin@gc.nh.gov Dem
Development
Health, Human Services and Elderly

Affairs

Grafton 4
Janet.Lucas@gc.nh.gov Dem Grafton 7

Jerry.Stringham@gc.nh.gov Finance Dem Grafton 3

* denotes leadership position
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Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Source: New Hampshire Hospital Association

John Sellers

Lex Berezhny

Linda Franz

Peter Lovett

Sallie Fellows

State House-House Member Mail
107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

55 Bullocks Crossing Road
Grafton, NH 03240

State House-House Member Mail
107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

State House-House Member Mail
107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

State House-House Member Mail
107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

Contact: Ben Bradley, VP, State Government Relations (bbradley@nhha.org or 603-415-4254)

(508) 341-9021

(603) 759-5454

(603) 536-3123

John.Sellers@gc.nh.gov

Lex.Berezhny@gc.nh.gov

Linda.Franz@gc.nh.gov

Peter.Lovett@gc.nh.gov

Sallie.Fellows@gc.nh.gov

Executive Departments and

Re
Administration P

Science, Technology and Energy Rep

Municipal and County Government  Rep

Fish and Game and Marine Resources Dem

Education Funding Dem

Grafton 10

Grafton 11

Grafton 6

Grafton 8

Grafton 8

* denotes leadership position



